PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Harden	07/19/2005
Terry Hermiston	07/19/2005
Irene Kuhn	07/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schering Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	178 Muellerstrasse
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	13353

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13862875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243291

Ihemmendinger@bannerwitcoff.com,bharrison@bannerwitcoff.com,BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

Correspondent Lisa M. Hemmendinger Name:

Address Line

1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line

Suite 1200

2: Address Line

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007836.00033

PATENT

REEL: 030230 FRAME: 0685

502313722

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Hemmendinger	
Signature:	/Lisa M. Hemmendinger/	
Date:	04/17/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=inventors to Schering Aktiengesellschaft 7836.33#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030230 FRAME: 0686 Whereas, we, Paul Harden, Terry Hermiston, and Irene Kuhn, of Brentwood, Corte Madera, and Richmond, respectively, all of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in "Chimeric Adenoviruses For Use In Cancer Treatment."

Which is described in an application for Letters Patent of The United States of America filed on May 24, 2005, U.S. Serial No. 11/136,912 and in a provisional application filed May 26, 2004, U.S. Serial No. 60/574,851 and whereas, Schering Aktiengesellschaft, having an address at Berlin, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

Now, therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Paul Harden, Terry Hermiston, and Irene Kuhn, do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Schering Aktiengesellschaft, for the territory of The United States of America and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification of the application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; said invention, application(s) and Letters Patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by Schering Aktiengesellschaft, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

This assignment is effective as of May 26, 2004.

In witness whereof, we, Paul Harden, Terry Hermiston, and Irene Kuhn have signed and dated this Assignment.

7/19/05

) ul. 10 7206

Paul Harden

Terry Hermiston

Irene Kuhn

Assignment/ Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/18/2005

RECORDED: 04/17/2013

PATENT

REEL: 016419 FRAME: 0306

PATENT

REEL: 030230 FRAME: 0687